


 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 920610

Solicitation Description: Networking Infrastructure Equipment for Bldg 6 (OT22016)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-08-31 13:30 SR 0231 ESR08312100000001453 1

VENDOR

VC0000072397
CBTS LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2200000001

Total Bid: 303964.9799999999813735485076904296875Response Date: 2021-08-31 Response Time: 07:15:54

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica S Chambers
(304) 558-0246
jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Network Infrastructure Equipment - see 

attached Pricing Page
1.00000 EA 303964.980000 303964.98

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43221700    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Overall Total Cost for Networking Infrastructure Equipment
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CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH, 45202

Confidential and Proprietary              08/30/2021

QUOTE : Q-00071178 for State of West Virginia
Please reference this Quote# on your Purchase Order

Created On: 08/30/2021
Project Name: Cisco Networking - Building 6

Expiration Date: 09/29/2021

Client: State Of West Virginia Primary Rep: Christopher Haydon
Phone: +1 6312457385Address:

, , E-mail: christopher.haydon@cbts.com
Contact: Roberta Wagner Inside Rep: Xiaoli Zhang
Phone: (304) 558-0437 Phone: (440) 569-2371
E-mail: roberta.a.wagner@wv.gov E-mail: xiaoli.zhang@cbts.com

For updated W9 information, please click the following link: CBTS System Updates

 

Line QTY Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price

1 2 N9K-C9336C-FX2
Nexus 9300 Series, 36p 40/100G QSFP28  11,338.80 22,677.60

2 2 CON-SNT-N9336FX2
SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 Series, 36p 40/100G QSFP28  5,669.43 11,338.86

3 2 MODE-NXOS
Dummy PID for mode selection  0.00 0.00

4 2 NXK-AF-PE
Dummy PID for Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

5 2 NXOS-9.3.3
Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 9.3.3  0.00 0.00

6 2 NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU
Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit,  1RU front and rear removal  0.00 0.00

7 4 NXA-PAC-1100W-PE2
Nexus AC 1100W PSU -  Port Side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

8 4 CAB-9K12A-NA
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America  0.00 0.00

9 6 NXA-FAN-65CFM-PE
Nexus Fan, 65CFM, port side exhaust airflow  0.00 0.00

10 2 C1-SUBS-OPTOUT
OPT OUT FOR Default DCN Subscription Selection  0.00 0.00

11 2 N9K-C93180YC-FX3
Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MACsec UP. SyncE  9,594.36 19,188.72

12 2 CON-SNT-N9KC93X3
SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9300 48p 1/10/25G, 6p 40/100G, MAC  4,010.90 8,021.80

13 2 MODE-NXOS
Dummy PID for mode selection  0.00 0.00

14 2 NXK-AF-PE
Dummy PID for Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

https://go.cbts.com/cbts-system-updates?hsCtaTracking=ecfd4ff5-187c-4167-aa8f-1bfeab90eb05%7C7879b287-4837-4a49-8dee-93c4516a597b
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CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH, 45202

Confidential and Proprietary              08/30/2021

 

Line QTY Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price

15 2 NXOS-10.1.1
Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel10.1.1(32-bit)  0.00 0.00

16 2 NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU
Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit,  1RU front and rear removal  0.00 0.00

17 8 NXA-FAN-35CFM-PE
Nexus Fan, 35CFM, port side exhaust airflow  0.00 0.00

18 4 NXA-PAC-650W-PE
Nexus NEBs AC 650W PSU -  Port Side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

19 2 MEM-UPG-OPT-OUT
OPT OUT PID FOR MEM UPGRADE USE ONLY  0.00 0.00

20 4 CAB-9K12A-NA
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America  0.00 0.00

21 2 C1-SUBS-OPTOUT
OPT OUT FOR Default DCN Subscription Selection  0.00 0.00

22 10 N9K-C93108TC-FX3P
Nexus 9300 48x 100M/1/2.5/5/10GT, 6x 100G Switch  8,722.16 87,221.60

23 10 CON-SNT-N9KC931
SNTC-8X5XNBD Limited orderable, 48x mgig 100M/1/2.5/5  4,426.47 44,264.70

24 10 MODE-NXOS
Dummy PID for mode selection  0.00 0.00

25 10 NXK-AF-PE
Dummy PID for Airflow Selection Port-side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

26 10 NXOS-10.1.1
Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel10.1.1(32-bit)  0.00 0.00

27 10 NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU
Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit,  1RU front and rear removal  0.00 0.00

28 40 NXA-FAN-35CFM-PE
Nexus Fan, 35CFM, port side exhaust airflow  0.00 0.00

29 20 NXA-PAC-1100W-PE
Nexus PoE AC 1100W PSU -  Port Side Exhaust  0.00 0.00

30 20 CAB-9K12A-NA
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America  0.00 0.00

31 10 C1-SUBS-OPTOUT
OPT OUT FOR Default DCN Subscription Selection  0.00 0.00

32 10 MEM-UPG-OPT-OUT
OPT OUT PID FOR MEM UPGRADE USE ONLY  0.00 0.00

33 96
QSFP-40/100-SRBD=
100G and 40GBASE SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 
MMF

 799.82 76,782.72

34 72 SFP-10G-SR=
10GBASE-SR SFP Module  359.99 25,919.28
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CBTS Technology Solutions LLC
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH, 45202

Confidential and Proprietary              08/30/2021

 

Line QTY Part Description Unit Price Ext. Price

35 2 QSFP-100G-CU1M=
100GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable, 1m  130.05 260.10

36 160 TRN-CLC-004
1 Training credit. Expires in 1 yr. Team Captain required  51.81 8,289.60

37 8 370-AEVQ
16GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank  0.00 0.00

38 6
400-AXTV
480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG 
Drive, 1 DWPD

 0.00 0.00

39 2 555-BCKN
Intel X710 Dual Port 10GbE SFP+ Adapter, PCIe Low Profile  0.00 0.00

40 4
492-BBDI
C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, 
North America

 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTAL USD 303,964.98

QUOTE TOTAL USD 303,964.98

** Taxes Not Included In Total **

 

The information and pricing in this proposal shall not be disclosed outside of the opportunity this quote is being offered and shall not be 
duplicated, used or disclosed in whole or in part for any purpose other than to evaluate this proposal. If a contract is awarded to CBTS as 
a result of or in connection with the submission of this proposal, the client shall have the right to duplicate, based upon the license rights 
held by CBTS. This restriction does not limit the right of the client to use information contained in the data if it is obtained from another 
source without restriction.
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